A2
CY50M(3SAB)CANADA
CY50M(4FB9) USA
204FB–100E1
A3
FOREWORD
A4
This Parts Catalogue is related to the parts for the model(s) in the below frame. When you are

“indicated on the Model Label affixed onto the product concemed.
(2) “Model Label”Indication
a: Model Type Code
b: Production Code No.
c: Colouring Type
xxxx – xxx
x
a b
c
4TW1–010
A
(3) Model Label Affixing Location
(4) Model Code – Production Code Number of Model Listed in This Parts Catalog
Model
Code
Production
Code No.
Country
(destination)
Model
Code
Production
Code No.
Country
(destination)
3SAB 010 CANADA
4FB9 010 U.S.A.
(5) Colouning Information
Model
Code
Colouring type
code
Colour
code Colour Name Abbrevi-
ation
3SAB A 004B BLACK 2 BL2
4FB9 B 00GE SILKY WHITE SW
B2
FIG. 1 CYLINDER
1 3KJ–11111–10 HEAD, CYLINDER 1 1 1
2 3KJ–11181–00 GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1 1 1
3 94701–00110 PLUG, SPARK (NGK BR7HS) 1 1
4 3KJ–11311–10 CYLINDER 1 1 1
5 4FB–11351–00 GASKET, CYLINDER 1 1
6 90116–07353 BOLT, STUD 4 4
7 90179–07381 NUT 4 4
PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARKSREF.
NO. 4F
B
9
3S
A
B
B3
FIG. 2 CRANKSHAFT. PISTON
1 3KJ–11400–01 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1 1
2 3KJ–11412–01 .CRANK 1 1 1
3 1YU–11681–00 .PIN, CRANK 1 1 1
4 93310–416N7 .BEARING 1 1
5 2E9–11651–00 .ROD, CONNECTING 1 1
6 3KJ–11422–01 .CRANK 2 1 1
7 90280–03017 KEY, WOODRUFF 1 1
8 93306–20458 BEARING 2 2
9 93102–20425 OIL SEAL 1 1
10 93101–20138 OIL SEAL 1 1
11 90387–156U0 COLLAR 1 1
12 3CP–11631–00–96 PISTON (STD) 1 1
3CP–11636–00 PISTON (0.50MM O/S) 1 1 AP
13 27V–11633–00 PIN, PISTON 1 1
14 260–11610–02 PISTON RING SET (STD) 1 1
260–11610–22 PISTON RING SET (0.50MM O/S) 1 1 AP
15 93450–11120 CIRCLIP 2 2
16 93310–210M0 BEARING 1 1